

Court No. - 49

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 93 of 2023

Applicant :- M/S Dolly Motors

Opposite Party :- M/S Pepfuels Technologies Private Limited

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinayak Mithal

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

Heard Mr. Amit Tandon Advocate, holding brief of Mr.Vinayak Mithal, the learned counsel for applicant.

Perused the record.

Issue notice to opposite party-2.

Steps for service upon opposite party be taken in accordance with rules of Court.

Opposite party may file his counter affidavit on or before date fixed in the notice.

List for admission on the date fixed in the notice.

Order Date :- 25.5.2023

Imtiyaz