

Court No. - 21

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 93 of 2023

Applicant :- M/S Dolly Motors

Opposite Party :- M/S Pepfuels Technologies Private Limited

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinayak Mithal

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, Acting Chief Justice

1. Learned counsel for the applicant states that he will provide correct address of the respondent to the office within a week and prays that he may be permitted to take steps on the address so provided.
2. Accordingly, ten days time is granted for the above purpose.
3. List after four weeks along with office report.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, A.C.J.)

Order Date :- 5.1.2024

Jaideep/-