



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 93 of 2023

M/S Dolly Motors

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

M/S Pepfuels Technologies Private Limited

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vinayak Mithal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Seen the Office report dated 16.11.2025, which indicates that undelivered document has been returned with endorsement that the addressee has left the place.

The learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to serve the respondent through dasti and file an affidavit of service.

Learned counsel for the respondent may file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed one week thereafter.

List again on 10.03.2026.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

January 20, 2026
Amit Mishra